

[Press Release]

14 Jan 2019

## Statement on Fraudulent Wechat Account

Shanghai Pudong Development Bank Co., Ltd., Hong Kong Branch ("SPDB HK" or "we") received a whistle-blowing from a member of the public on 11 January 2019, alleging that a fraudulent SMS was sent to the person concerned in relation to an 'Arrest Warrant' and requested him to call a specified mobile phone number. Upon investigation, the Wechat ID connected to the said specified mobile phone number willfully applied the Logo of SPDB.

We would like to alert customer and the public that SPDB's corporate logo was shown on a fraudulent Wechat Account (18501717804), purportedly belongs to SPDB.

SPDB HK declares that we have no connection with the Wechat Account mentioned above. Meanwhile, the case has been reported to the Hong Kong Monetary Authority. Any customer who has logged into the fraudulent Wechat Account and provided his or her personal information is highly recommended to consider contacting the Hong Kong Police.

Please note that our official website is http://www.spdb.com.cn/. The official Wechat Accounts of the bank are 浦發銀行 and 浦發銀行香港分行, both of them are approved by Wechat verification. To avoid being deceived by property losses, customers are advised not to rely on information from unknown sources, inaccurate forms of advertising, and illegal information when handling various businesses. Meanwhile, SPDB HK welcomes all customers to consult all business operations through our hotline, online banking and official website. SPDB HK will provide efficient, convenient and high-quality financial services for all customers.

-End-

上海浦東發展銀行股份有限公司

香港分行 Shanghai Pudong Development Bank Co., Ltd., Hong Kong Branch www.spdb.com.cn

中環夏愨道 12 號美國銀行中心 15 樓 15/F., Bank of America Tower, 12 Harcourt Road, Central, HK

Tel 852 2996 5600 Fax 852 2996 5500